**Axiom Distribution Solutions** 

ADD: 1320 Arroyo Grande California United States 93420

TEL: 909-346-2232 FAX: 909-770-8638

E-mail: michele@AxiomDistributionSolutions.com

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2023-03-15

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: **2ATTQAXP5X5** as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Axiom Distribution Solutions will establish a new FCC ID: **2ATTQAXP5X5** under Axiom Distribution Solutions grant code for purpose of marketing, and the new model will be under new FCC ID. The original grant to CALTTA TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. (FCC ID: 2AQV7DH5X0UHF) will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is CALTTA TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. (FCC ID:2AQV7DH5X0UHF)
- 2. The Original grant date is 06/22/2022
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, the Model, FCC ID number, Applicant, address, brand, charger base label and model, battery label and battery model are different.

michele

- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Contact person: Michele King Title: National Sales Manager